ARKANSAS SENATE 94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 370

CONCERNING THE SCHOOLS OF LAW UNDER THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 370

Amend Senate Bill No. 370 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 28 through 36, and substitute the following: "Law and the Dean of the University of Arkansas at Little Rock William H. Bowen School of Law shall: (1) Work to combine at least the following offices of both the"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "<u>of Law</u>" and substitute "<u>of Law, while ensuring</u> adequate and comparable services at each school"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "<u>The Office</u>" and substitute "<u>The administrative</u> <u>functions of the Office</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "and the" and substitute "and the Dean of the"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 20 and 21, and substitute the following: "School of Law shall annually report to the Legislative Council: (i) The expenditures of all merged offices between

the University of Arkansas at"

AND

Page 2, delete line 24, and substitute the following:
"by this section;



TNL434 - 03-29-2023 13:34:31

(ii) The titles, functions, and salaries for each employee of each law school, including detailed objective and comparableworth justifications for each employee's total compensation; and (iii) Detailed objective and comparable-worth justifications for the total compensation for the Dean of the University of Arkansas at Fayetteville School of Law and the Dean of the University of Arkansas at Little Rock William H. Bowen School of Law." AND Page 2, line 25, delete "(c)(1)" and substitute "(c)" AND Page 2, line 29, delete "(A)" and substitute "(1)" AND Page 2, line 30, delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)" AND Page 2, line 32, delete "(C)" and substitute "(3)" AND Page 2, delete lines 34 through 36 AND Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2

 The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

 By: Senator M. Johnson

 TNL/TNL - 03-29-2023 13:34:31

 TNL434